

75

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 375/2025 CrIM(881/2025)

**Zafar Ahmad Bhat.**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

**Nazir Ahmad Mir.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Adv with  
Mr. Skinder Hayat Khan, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**18.11.2025**

Trial Court record has been received.

Await appearance of petitioner.

List on 24-12-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

18.11.2025

*Sarvar*