

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 375/2025 CrIM(881/2025)

ZAFAR AHMAD BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Vaida, Advocate

Vs.

NAZIR AHMAD MIR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Numan Zargar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

20.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he does not want to file response to the instant petition. His statement is taken on record.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List for consideration on 24.04.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.02.2026

“Misba ”